. •	.1	THOOL TAI	ENI ATTYS		PA
FORM PTG-1505	01-0	7-2009	IAPOORe	C'C PAT DEPARTMENT	23 CCT
Tab sattings ⇔⇔ ♥  To the Honorable Commissioner of			1 original doc	2/2	2653
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. Axel RUDORFF 2) Nevzat GUENER	1035	42752 Name: TEMIC AUTO	of receiving	party(les):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		SICKINGENSTRASSE 29-38 D-10553 BERLIN			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Si Assignment	Verger	GERMANY			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name				
Execution Date: October 20, 2008		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attac	bed? 🗀 Yes	<b>⊠</b> No
to be assigned - new Attorney Docket No. 5043		ched? 🔘 Yas 🛍 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Walter F. Fasse		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account SAXXBXXX	1 number:		
			oopy of this page	ول رط ومنزدها	account)
Statement and pionething	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.</li> </ol>	e foregoing intorm	ation is true and corre	ect and any attac	hed copy is a	true copy
W. F. Fasse	/./.	la Ffax			1

Docket No.: 5043 Enclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment

ra <u>including</u> Date Total number of pages scrippingly cover sheet:

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EM 294 506 880 US

OCT 20 2008

**PATENT REEL: 022080 FRAME: 0239** 

Dacket No.: 5043

## assignment of invention, patent application, and patent

Whereas Assigners:

- :) Axel RUDORFF, Muensterlandplatz 3, D-10317 Berlin, Germany
- 2) Noveat GUENER, Fritz-Werner-Strauge 56A, D-12107 Berlin, Germany

have invented certain new and pastal improvements in the Invention sptilled

prof. was successed celling nament made as the profession of the p						
heat exchanger for an energy storage device						
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and us filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: under U. S. Application Social No.: and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 5043; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/DE2005/002222;						
And Whorens, Astigneer TEMIC Automotive Electric Motors GmbH of: Sicking on Strate 29-38, D-10553 Berlin, Germany						
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;						
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignos the entire and exclusive right, title and interestin and to said invention, said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest sasigned herein may be maintained, to be held and onjoyed by said Assignoring tiding its heirs, successors, and sasigns as fully and entirely us the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covernant that they have the full right to convey the antiro right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.						
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignoe, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reisaues, recomminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosacution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, rejectes, re-examinations and extensions thereof.						
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assigned.						
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, becaunto set our hands on the date indicated;						
Signature: A. R. S. S. S. State Wilness:  Axel Rudorff Date Date						
Signature Witness: Date  Nevzat Guener Date  Date						

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EM 294 506 880 US OCT 20 2008

PATENT

REEL: 021751 FRAME: 0958

PATENT

**REEL: 022080 FRAME: 0240** 

**RECORDED: 10/20/2008** 

**RECORDED: 10/21/2008**